Thermal, EMI/RFI & Abrasion Protection Materials
Fax Orders: 610-679-8592      Telephone Orders: 610-906-3549      orders@abthermal.com
Thermal Protection Solutions from A-B Technology Group   -   Product Catalog #26 /  Jan 2024      Page 2-15
MIL-I-46852-1I0010  / -1I0020  /  -1I0030  /  -1I0040
Class 1 - Type I
MIL-I-46852-1II0020  /  -1II0030  /  -1II0040  /  -1II0060
Class 1 - Type II
Silicone Rubber Self Fusing Electrical Insulating Tape

Thermal, EMI/RFI & Abrasion Protection Materials
Fax Orders: 610-679-8592      Telephone Orders: 610-906-3549      orders@abthermal.com
Page 2-16                                            Thermal Protection Solutions from A-B Technology Group   -   Product Catalog # 26  /  Jan 2024
FlameShield™ MIL-I-46852 Specification
High Temperature Silicone Self Fusing
Compression/Stretch Electrical Insulating Tape
MIL-I-46852-1I0020 / MIL-I-46852-1II0020 / MIL-I-46852-1I0030 / MIL-I-46852-1II0030
MIL-I-46852-1I0040 / MIL-I-46852-1II0040
Class 1 – Type I and Class 1 - Type II
Part Number
Tape Width
Inches / mm
Thickness
inches / mm
Color / Type / Profile
MIL-I-46852-1I0020-RXX-0.50 ½” / 12.7 0.020” / 0.508 Black or Red  / Type I  /  Rectangular
MIL-I-46852-1I0030-RXX-0.50 ½” / 12.7 0.030” / 0.760 Black or Red  / Type I  /  Rectangular
MIL-I-46852-1I0020-RXX-0.62 5/8” / 15.7 0.020” / 0.508 Black or Red / Type I / Rectangular
MIL-I-46852-1I0020-RXX-0.75 ¾” / 19 0.020” / 0.508 Black or Red  /  Type I  /  Rectangular
MIL-I-46852-1I0010-RXX-1.00 1” / 25.4 0.010” / 0.250 Black or Red  / Type I  /  Rectangular
MIL-I-46852-1I0020-RXX-1.00 1” / 25.4 0.020” / 0.508 Black or Red  / Type I  /  Rectangular
MIL-I-46852-1II0020-TXX-1.00 1” / 25.4 0.020” / 0.508 Black or Red  / Type II  /  Triangular
MIL-I-46852-1I0030-RXX-1.00 1” / 25.4 0.030” / 0.760 Black or Red  / Type I  /  Rectangular
MIL-I-46852-1II0030-TXX-1.00 1” / 25.4 0.030” / 0.760 Black or Red  / Type II  /  Triangular
MIL-I-46852-1I0040-RXX-1.00 1” / 25.4 0.040” / 1.000 Black or Red  /  Type I  /  Rectangular
MIL-I-46852-1II0040-TXX-1.00 1” / 25.4 0.040” / 1.000 Black or Red  / Type II  /  Triangular
MIL-I-46852-1I0012-RXX-1.50 1 ½” / 38.1 0.012” / 0.304 Black or Red  / Type I  /  Rectangular
MIL-I-46852-1I0020-RXX-1.50 1 ½” / 38.1 0.020” / 0.508 Black or Red  / Type I  /  Rectangular
MIL-I-46852-1II0030-TXX-1.50 1 ½” / 38.1 0.030” / 0.760 Black or Red  /  Type II  /  Triangular
MIL-I-46852-1II0060-TXX-1.50 1 ½” / 38.1 0.060” / 1.524 Black or Red  /  Type II  /  Triangular
MIL-I-46852-1I0020-RXX-2.00 2” / 50.8 0.020” / 0.508 Black or Red  / Type I  /  Rectangular
MIL-I-46852-1II0020-TXX-2.00 2” / 50.8 0.020” / 0.508 Black or Red  / Type II  /  Triangular
Guideline Color on Type II Triangular Tapes Only: .020" = blue / .030” = white / .040" = green
Type II edge thickness is .008” +/- .001”
Please enquire for pricing on width and thickness other than those listed above.
 Standard roll length is 36 feet / 12 Yards / 10.9 Metres; other lengths available.